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Regular
9:00 a.m.-3:30 p.m.

8:50 a.m.-3:40 p.m.

8:50 a.m.-3:40 p.m.

7:40 a.m.-2:58 p.m.

School Hours
Late Arrival

9:50 a.m.-3:30 p.m.

9:40 a.m.-3:40 p.m.

9:40 a.m.-3:40 p.m.

8:30 a.m.-2:58 p.m.

Early Dismissal
9:00 a.m.-1:30 p.m.

8:50 a.m.-1:40 p.m.

8:50 a.m.-1:40 p.m.

7:40 a.m.-1:00 p.m.

River Trails School District 26
2024-2025 Calendar
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Calendar Legend Important Dates Holidays/Non-Attendance 
First Day of School, 1st-8th

1st Trimester Ends

Parent -Teacher Conf.

First Day of School, K

First Day of School, Pre-K

Parent -Teacher Conf.

2nd Trimester Ends

Last Day of School
3rd Trimester Ends

Aug. 26

Aug. 27

Aug. 28

Nov. 4

Feb. 21

Nov. 15

April 17

May 30

Aug. 21-23

Sept. 2

Nov. 4

Nov. 5

Nov. 27-29

Dec. 23 - Jan. 5

Jan. 6

Feb. 17

Mar. 24-30

April 17

April 18

May 26

Institute/ Inservice Days

Labor Day 

Parent-Teacher Conf.

Election Day 

Thanksgiving

Winter Break

Institute Day 

Presidents’ Day

Spring Break

Parent Teacher Conf.

Institute Day 

Memorial Day 

23

25 27 28

29

5
12
19
26

Emergency Days       
(if needed)



2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR

AUGUST 2024AUGUST 2024

SEPTEMBER 2024SEPTEMBER 2024

NOVEMBER 2024NOVEMBER 2024

DECEMBER 2024DECEMBER 2024

JANUARY 2025JANUARY 2025

FEBRUARY 2025FEBRUARY 2025

MARCH 2025MARCH 2025

APRIL 2025APRIL 2025

MAY 2025MAY 2025

Institute Day Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Staff Only 
Institute Day Thursday, August 22, 2024 Staff Only 
Inservice Day Friday, August 23, 2024 Staff Only 
First Day of School, Grades 1-8 Monday, August 26, 2024 Early Release
First Day of School, Kindergarten Tuesday, August 27, 2024
First Day of School, Pre-K Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 All Schools Closed

Parent-Teacher Conferences Monday, November 4, 2024 No Student Attendance
Election Day Tuesday, November 5, 2024 All Schools Closed
Non-Attendance Day Wednesday, November 27, 2024 All Schools Closed
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28, 2024 All Schools Closed
Non-Attendance Day Friday, November 29, 2024 All Schools Closed

Winter Break Begins Monday, December 23, 2024  All Schools Closed

Institute Day Monday, January 6, 2025 Staff Only 
Classes Resume Tuesday, January 7, 2025

Presidents’ Day Monday, February 17, 2025 All Schools Closed

Spring Break Begins Monday, March 24, 2025 All Schools Closed
Classes Resume Monday, March 31, 2025 

Parent-Teacher Conferences Thursday, April 17, 2025 No Student Attendance
Institute Day Friday, April 18, 2025 No Student Attendance

Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025 No Student Attendance
Tentative Last Day* Friday, May 30, 2025 Early Release 

*School year could be extended based on the use of emergency days. 

Regular Start Times
Euclid: 8:50 a.m.- 3:40 p.m.
Indian Grove: 8:50 a.m.- 3:40 p.m.
Prairie Trails: 9:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
River Trails Middle: 7:40 a.m. - 2:58 p.m.

Thursday Late Start Times
Euclid: 9:40 a.m.- 3:40 p.m.
Indian Grove: 9:40 a.m.- 3:40 p.m.
Prairie Trails: 9:50 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
River Trails Middle: 8:30 a.m. - 2:58 p.m.

Early Release Times
Euclid: 8:50 a.m.- 1:40 p.m.
Indian Grove: 8:50 a.m.- 1:40 p.m.
Prairie Trails: 9:00 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
River Trails Middle: 7:40 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.


